Genetic diversity among potato species as
revealed by phenotypic resistances and SSR
markers
D. Carputo1*, D. Alioto2, R. Aversano1, R. Garramone1, V. Miraglia1,
C. Villano1 and L. Frusciante1
1Department of Soil Plant, Environmental, and Animal Production Sciences, University of
Naples Federico II, Via Università 100, 80055 Portici, Italy and 2Department of
Arboriculture, Botany and Plant Pathology, University of Naples Federico II, Via Università

low temperatures in non-acclimated (NACC) and acclimated (ACC) conditions of the 21 genotypes belonging to the
12 Solanum speciesa
Genotype code
(accession) Species R. solanacearum (WD) PVYNTN (OD405) NACC (8C) ACC (8C)
Acl1B (PI210029) S. acaule 4.0 ^ 0 0.140 ^ 0.060 3.6 NA
Acl1C (PI210029) S. acaule 4.0 ^ 0 0.252 ^ 0.103 4.0 4.3
Blb1C (PI275190) S. bulbocastanum 3.6 ^ 1.1 0.016 ^ 0.00 2.3 3.0
Blb2C (PI275188) S. bulbocastanum 0.0 ^ 0 0.531 ^ 0.086 2.0 2.5
PT29 (PI243510) S. bulbocastanum 0.1 ^ 0.3 0.116 ^ 0.216 1.7 NA
Can1B (PI365321) S. canasense 4.0 ^ 0 0.123 ^ 0.152 2.0 2.4
Cph2A (PI347759) S. cardiophyllum 4.0 ^ 0 0.153 ^ 0.122 1.8 2.2
Cph1C (PI283062) S. cardiophyllum 3.7 ^ 0.5 0.014 ^ 0.003 1.6 3.0
Chc1A (PI133124) S. chacoense 1.1 ^ 1.8 0.022 ^ 0.009 1.9 3.3
Chc1B (275141) S. chacoense 3.6 ^ 1.1 0.144 ^ 0.093 2.1 3.4
Cmm1T (PI243503) S. commersonii 0.0 0.125 ^ 0.063 6.4 8.9
Cmm6-6 (PI590886) S. commersonii 4.0 ^ 0 0.305 ^ 0.136 2.8 6.7
Etb3 (PI558054) S. etuberosum 2.0 ^ 0 0.016 ^ 0.00 3.0 5.0
Fen1B (PI275165) S. fendleri 4.0 ^ 0 0.571 ^ 0.123 1.8 2.4
Fen2B (PI458417) S. fendleri 4.0 ^ 0 0.365 ^ 0.173 1.7 3.3
Mlt1A (8MLT-M1) S. multidissectum 4.0 ^ 0 0.234 ^ 0.088 2.7 4.4
IVP35 (PI584995) S. phureja 0.0 0.013 ^ 0.001 2.6 3.2
IVP101 (PI484993) S. phureja NA 0.053 ^ 0.030 1.9 2.7
Sto1A (PI275248) S. stoloniferum 4.0 ^ 0 0.152 ^ 0.124 2.2 2.4
Sto1C (PI275248) S. stoloniferum 4.0 ^ 0 0.150 ^ 0.052 1.8 3.4
Tar2B (PI414148) S. tarijense 4.0 ^ 0 0.142 ^ 0.065 1.1 2.2
Blondy S. tuberosum 4.0 ^ 0 0.193 ^ 0.073 2.3 3.1
Negative control 0.016 ^ 0.033